

Zertifikat

Certificate



Zertifikat Nr. *Certificate No.* Blatt *Sheet*
S 60145747 0001

Ihr Zeichen <i>Client Reference</i>	Unser Zeichen <i>Our Reference</i>	Längstens gültig bis <i>Latest expiration date</i>
	0010--60266382 002	28.01.2025 (day/mo/yr)

Genehmigungsinhaber *License Holder*

Brunner GmbH
Stühle, Tische, Objektmöbel
Im Salmenkopf 10
77866 Rheinau
Deutschland

Fertigungsstätte *Manufacturing Plant*

Brunner GmbH
Stühle, Tische, Objektmöbel
Im Salmenkopf 10
77866 Rheinau
Deutschland

Prüfzeichen *Test Mark*

Geprüft nach *Tested acc. to*
DIN EN 16139/03.14



www.tuv.com
ID 1111220527

Zertifiziertes Produkt (Geräteidentifikation) *Certified Product (Product Identification)*

Lizenzentgelte - Einheit *License Fee - Unit*

Besucherstuhl

Freischwinger-Besucherstuhl "Fina Soft"
Modelle 6752/A, 6754/A, 6756/A und
6758/A mit Armlehnen, stapelbar
Alle sicherheitsrelevanten Prüfungen der DIN EN 16139
Belastungsstufe 1 wurden durchgeführt.

6

Stuhl mit gebogenem Stahlrohrgestell (Ø 25 mm) mit
angeschweißter Querstrebe unter dem Sitz (Ø 22 mm).
Bodengleiter aus Kunststoff. Armlehnen ummantelt mit Leder
(Naht an der Unterseite) oder mit Armauflagen aus Holz.
Sitz/Rückenschale aus Buchen-Formsperrholz gepolstert und
bezogen, mit dem Gestell verschraubt.

Außenmaße (H x B x T) / Gewicht:
983 x 560 x 640 mm / 11,9 kg

Parent ID: 0000066402.

6

Dem Zertifikat liegt unsere Prüf- und Zertifizierungsordnung zugrunde.
Produkt und Fertigungsstätte erfüllen § 20 und § 21 des
Produktsicherheitsgesetzes.
*This certificate is based on our Testing and Certification Regulation.
Product and production fulfill par § 20 and § 21 of the
Product Safety Law.*

TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg

Tel.: +49 221 806-1371 e-mail: cert-validity@de.tuv.com
Fax: +49 221 806-3935 http://www.tuv.com/safety

Ausstellungsdatum *Date of Issue* : 29.01.2020 (day/mo/yr)

Zertifizierungsstelle



C. Prosch

Zertifikat *Certificate*

Zertifikatsnummer *Certificate No.:*

S 60177471 0001

Berichtsnummer *Report No.:*

DE249F3S 001

Genehmigungsinhaber *License Holder:*

Brunner GmbH
Stühle, Tische, Objektmöbel
Im Salmenkopf 10
77866 Rheinau
Deutschland

Fertigungsstätte *Manufacturing Site:*

Brunner GmbH
Stühle, Tische, Objektmöbel
Im Salmenkopf 10
77866 Rheinau
Deutschland

Prüfzeichen *Test Mark:*

Geprüft nach *Tested according to:*

DIN EN 16139/03.14

Geräteidentifikation
Product Identification
Produkt:
Product: Drehstuhl
(Swivel chair)

Modell:
Type: Modelle sind auf nächste(r) Seite(n) gelistet
Type designation(s) are listed on the next page(s)
Technische Daten:
Technical Data: Konferenzdrehstuhlreihe, Modellreihe /
Conference swivel chair range, model series: "fina soft"

Alle sicherheitsrelevanten Prüfungen wurden nach DIN EN 16139,
Belastungsstufe 1, durchgeführt. / All safety-related tests were
carried out in accordance with DIN EN 16139, load level 1.

Ersetzt Zertifikat Nr. / Replaces certificate No.: S 60142561 0001
Parent-ID: 0000066402

Gültig bis:
Date of expiry:

2029-09-04

Gültig ab:
Valid from:

2024-09-05

Ausstellungsdatum:
Date of issue:

2024-09-05

Zertifizierungsstelle:
Certification body:

Dipl.-Ing. B. Hendel



Dem Zertifikat liegt unsere Prüf- und Zertifizierungsordnung zugrunde.
Produkt und Fertigungsstätte erfüllen § 20 des
Produktsicherheitsgesetzes.
*This certificate is based on our Testing and Certification Regulation.
The provisions of §20 Product Safety Act are complied with.*

TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg
<http://www.tuv.com/safety> E-mail: markcheck@tuv.com

Fax: +49 221 806-3935

www.tuv.com

TÜVRheinland®
Precisely Right.

Zertifikat *Certificate*

Zertifikatsnummer *Certificate No.:*

S 60177471 0001

Berichtsnummer *Report No.:*

DE249F3S 001

Produkt *Product:*

Drehstuhl
(Swivel chair)

Modell *Type:*

Bezeichnung *Designation:*

Konferenzdrehstuhlreihe Modellreihe "fina soft"

Mit Drehsäule und Rückstellautomatik oder optional mit höhenverstellbarer Gasfeder von Stabilus (STAB-O-MAT, DIN EN 16955, 4D). Je nach Modell mit Federstahlschwinge mit Elastomerdämpfung oder Sitzmechanik mit Gewichtseinstellung.

Sitz-Rücken-Schale (niedrig oder hoch) aus Mehrschichtholz mit PU-Schaum ummantelt und mit Stoff oder Leder bezogen. Optional mit Armlehnen aus Aluminium-Druckguss und Lederauflage oder geschlossene, mit PU-Schaum ummantelte Armlehnen (Stahlunterkonstruktion), mit stoff oder Leder bezogen.

6722 / 6732: Federstahlschwinge

6724 / 6734: Mechanik mit Gewichtseinstellung

###

Conference swivel chair range Model series "fina soft"

With swivel column and automatic return or optionally with height-adjustable gas spring from Stabilus (STAB-O-MAT, DIN EN 16955, 4D). Depending on model with spring steel swing arm with elastomer damping or seat mechanism with weight adjustment.

Seat-back shell (low or high) made of multilayer wood covered with PU-foam and upholstered in fabric or leather. Optionally with armrests made of die-cast aluminum and leather cover or closed with PU-foam covered armrests (steel substructure), upholstered in fabric or leather.

6722 / 6732: Spring steel swing arm

6724 / 6734: Mechanism with weight adjustment



Anlage 1 zu / Appendix 1 to

Zertifikatsnummer Certificate No.
S 60177471 0001

Berichtsnummer Report No.:
DE249F3S 001

Produkt: Conference swivel chair range,
Product: Model series "fina soft"

Product overview

	
model no.	6722
seat shell	– shell fully upholstered
frame	– frame four-star base aluminium – dynamic spring steel linkage, with elastomer damping – standing column
standard finish	– four-star base polished, dynamic spring steel linkage chromed, standing column chromed, release lever chromed, gliders chromed – basic gliders plastic (01)
more features	– turnable – not height adjustable – with self-return mechanism
options and accessories	– four-star base, dynamic spring steel linkage, standing column, release lever, gliders chromed – four-star base, dynamic spring steel linkage, standing column, release lever, gliders, armrests chromed – four-star base, dynamic spring steel linkage, standing column, release lever, gliders coated in selected colours* – four-star base, dynamic spring steel linkage, standing column, release lever, gliders, armrests coated in selected colours* – four-star base with universal casters, height adjustable by 70 mm, from 44–51 cm, without self-return mechanism** – QuickClick gliders plastic (64) / felt (65) – cushion upholstery*** * For frame coated in lava RAL 7021 FS matt, the column is in black, for frame coated in stone RAL 9002 FS matt, the column is chromed ** The height adjustment is only available in combination with casters. *** Cushion upholstery is not possible with the cover materials malaga, faro et lissabon with Medic coating
upholstery	– fabric / leather according to Brunner standard range (including artificial leather)
colours	Coating hues frame – lava similar to RAL 7021 FS matt – stone similar to RAL 9002 FS matt
	
model no.	6722
armrests	 – open armrests of polished die-cast aluminium, armcaps upholstered with leather* * Shell upholstered in fabric; armcaps in black leather; shell upholstered in leather: armcaps in the same leather colour.  – closed armrests, fully upholstered
dimensions	  
weight	13,0 kg 16,0 kg 16,0 kg

Zertifizierungsstelle:
Certification body:

Ausstellungsdatum: 05.09.2024
Date of issue:
www.tuv.com


Dipl. Ing. Brigitte Hendel

 **TÜVRheinland®**
Precisely Right.



Anlage 1 zu / Appendix 1 to

Zertifikatsnummer Certificate No.
S 60177471 0001

Berichtsnummer Report No.:
DE249F3S 001

	
model no.	6724
seat shell	- shell fully upholstered
frame	- frame four-star base aluminium - Mechanik mit Gewichtseinstellung, verchromt - standing column
standard finish	- four-star base polished, dynamic spring steel linkage chromed, standing column chromed, release lever chromed, gliders chromed - basic gliders plastic (01)
more features	- turnable - not height adjustable - with self-return mechanism
options and accessories	- four-star base, dynamic spring steel linkage, standing column, release lever, gliders chromed - four-star base, dynamic spring steel linkage, standing column, release lever, gliders, armrests chromed - four-star base, dynamic spring steel linkage, standing column, release lever, gliders coated in selected colours* - four-star base, dynamic spring steel linkage, standing column, release lever, gliders, armrests coated in selected colours* - four-star base with universal casters, height adjustable by 70 mm, from 44-51 cm, without self-return mechanism** - QuickClick gliders plastic (64) / felt (65) - cushion upholstery*** * For frame coated in lava RAL 7021 FS matt, the column is in black, for frame coated in stone RAL 9002 FS matt, the column is chromed ** The height adjustment is only available in combination with casters. *** Cushion upholstery is not possible with the cover materials malaga, faro et lissabon with Medic coating
upholstery	- fabric / leather according to Brunner standard range (including artificial leather)
colours	Coating hues frame ■ lava similar to RAL 7021 FS matt ■ stone similar to RAL 9002 FS matt
armrests	 - open armrests of polished die-cast aluminium, armcaps upholstered with leather* * Shell upholstered in fabric: armcaps in black leather; shell upholstered in leather: armcaps in the same leather colour.  - closed armrests, fully upholstered
dimensions	  
weight	14,0 kg 17,0 kg 17,0 kg

Zertifizierungsstelle:
Certification body:

Ausstellungsdatum: 05.09.2024
Date of issue:
www.tuv.com


Dipl. Ing. Brigitte Hendel



TÜVRheinland®
Precisely Right.



Anlage 1 zu / Appendix 1 to

Zertifikatsnummer Certificate No.

S 60177471 0001

Berichtsnummer Report No.:

DE249F3S 001

	
model no.	6732
seat shell	– shell fully upholstered
frame	– frame four-star base aluminium – dynamic spring steel linkage, with elastomer damping – standing column
standard finish	– four-star base polished, dynamic spring steel linkage chromed, standing column chromed, release lever chromed, gliders chromed – basic gliders plastic (01)
more features	– turnable – not height adjustable – with self-return mechanism
options and accessories	– four-star base, dynamic spring steel linkage, standing column, release lever, gliders chromed – four-star base, dynamic spring steel linkage, standing column, release lever, gliders, armrests chromed – four-star base, dynamic spring steel linkage, standing column, release lever, gliders coated in selected colours* – four-star base, dynamic spring steel linkage, standing column, release lever, gliders, armrests coated in selected colours* – four-star base with universal casters, height adjustable by 70 mm, from 44–51 cm, without self-return mechanism** – QuickClick gliders plastic (64) / felt (65) – cushion upholstery***
	* For frame coated in lava RAL 7021 FS matt, the column is in black, for frame coated in stone RAL 9002 FS matt, the column is chromed ** The height adjustment is only available in combination with casters. *** Cushion upholstery is not possible with the cover materials malaga, faro et lissabon with Medic coating
upholstery	– fabric / leather according to Brunner standard range (including artificial leather)
colours	Coating hues frame ■ lava ■ stone similar to RAL 7021 FS matt similar to RAL 9002 FS matt
armrests	 – open armrests of polished die-cast aluminium, armcaps upholstered with leather* * Shell upholstered in fabric; armcaps in black leather; shell upholstered in leather; armcaps in the same leather colour.  – closed armrests, fully upholstered
dimensions	  
weight	14,0 kg 17,0 kg 17,0 kg

Zertifizierungsstelle:
Certification body:


Dipl. Ing. Brigitte Hendel



TÜVRheinland®
Precisely Right.



Ausstellungsdatum: 05.09.2024
Date of issue:
www.tuv.com

Anlage 1 zu / Appendix 1 to

Zertifikatsnummer Certificate No.

S 60177471 0001

Berichtsnummer Report No.:

DE249F3S 001

	
model no.	6724
seat shell	– shell fully upholstered
frame	– frame four-star base aluminium – Mechanik mit Gewichtseinstellung, verchromt – standing column
standard finish	– four-star base polished, dynamic spring steel linkage chromed, standing column chromed, release lever chromed, gliders chromed – basic gliders plastic (01)
more features	– turnable – not height adjustable – with self-return mechanism
options and accessories	– four-star base, dynamic spring steel linkage, standing column, release lever, gliders chromed – four-star base, dynamic spring steel linkage, standing column, release lever, gliders, armrests chromed – four-star base, dynamic spring steel linkage, standing column, release lever, gliders coated in selected colours* – four-star base, dynamic spring steel linkage, standing column, release lever, gliders, armrests coated in selected colours* – four-star base with universal casters, height adjustable by 70 mm, from 44–51 cm, without self-return mechanism** – QuickClick gliders plastic (64) / felt (65) – cushion upholstery*** * For frame coated in lava RAL 7021 FS matt, the column is in black, for frame coated in stone RAL 9002 FS matt, the column is chromed ** The height adjustment is only available in combination with casters. ***Cushion upholstery is not possible with the cover materials malaga, faro et lisabon with Medic coating
upholstery	– fabric / leather according to Brunner standard range (including artificial leather)
colours	Coating hues frame ■ lava ■ stone similar to RAL 7021 FS matt similar to RAL 9002 FS matt
armrests	 – open armrests of polished die-cast aluminium, armcaps upholstered with leather* * Shell upholstered in fabric: armcaps in black leather; shell upholstered in leather: armcaps in the same leather colour.  – closed armrests, fully upholstered
dimensions	  
weight	14,0 kg 17,0 kg 17,0 kg

Zertifizierungsstelle:
 Certification body:


 Dipl. Ing. Brigitte Hendel

TÜVRheinland®
 Precisely Right.

Ausstellungsdatum: 05.09.2024
 Date of issue:
 www.tuv.com